

SLP(C)No. 18061 OF 2000

ITEM No.203

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18061/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/1999 in SAT 1082/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KANAILAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP  
substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent Nos.9 & 10 and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. )  
( For Final Disposal )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Issue Notice to unserved respondents. Dasti service  
in addition is permitted.  
List the matter after the service is complete.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master