

À

SLP(C)No. 18061 OF 2000

ITEM No.9

Court No.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18061/2000

[From the judgement and order dated 09/09/1999 in SAT 1082/99
(re-numbered S.A.No.740/99) of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA]

KANAILAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)
I.A.No.4(appln. for substituted service.

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by six weeks at the request of the learned
counsel for the petitioners.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master