

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 9.9.1999 in SAT No.1082/99 (re-numbered S.A. No.740/99) of the

High Court of Calcutta)

KANAILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substituted service and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased

respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee is

not a Member.

(K.K. Chawla)  
atia)

(Radha R. Bh

Court Master  
er

Court Mast