

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 9/9/1999 in SAT 1082/1999 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KANAILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent a
nd with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master