

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2000

KANAILAL & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

Pe

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this case, there is an application for impleading the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 5. There is also an application for setting aside the abatement. In the said circumstances, this is a matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in chamber.

UMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA K

REGISTRAR

RE