

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2000
(From the judgment and order dated 9/9/1999 in SAT No.1082/99
of the High Court of Calcutta)

KANAILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master