

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4165 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant Nos. 1,3,4,5,7,9 and 10 present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr R.K.Gupta submits that subsequent to his undertaking on 28.7.2011 he could file vakalatnama only for 7 appellants. He prays for four more weeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant Nos. 2,6,8,13 and 14 and also to take necessary steps, if required, with respect to bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant Nos. 11 and 12 who are reported to be dead. Time as prayed for by the ld. Counsel is finally granted.

-2-

Item No.54

At the same time office is directed to submit its detailed and clear report in the matter regarding service upon respondent and also representation of the appellants in the matter.

List again on 8.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj