

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4165 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Shekhar Kumar who has
filed appearance for some of the appellants, probably
appellant Nos.1, 3 to 5, 7, 9 and 10 states that remaining
appellants are not coming forward to file appearance.

Registry has to verify the service position
regarding alternative arrangement by the remaining
respondents. If they are properly served, initially the matter
to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution for such appellants who are served but absent.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd