

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4165 OF 2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that he will move an application to the effect that some of the appellants are no longer is interested in pursuing the appeal and their names be deleted from the appeal.

The application be filed within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER