

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4165 OF 2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for deletion of the names of Appellant Nos. 11 and 12 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed.

The names of Appellant Nos. 11 and 12 be deleted from the array of parties.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement on Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 8, 13 and 14 may be awaited.

List after four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|