

è  
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4165 OF 2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. S. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to appellant nos. 2, 6, 8, 13 and 14 to make  
alternative arrangements returnable in six weeks.

[NIDHI AHUJA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER