

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4165 OF 2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr.S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to
serve notice on the unserved appellants Nos. 2, 6, 8, 13 and 14
through the counsel appearing before the trial court.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master