

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4165 OF 2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5th February, 2014, When the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to serve notice on the unserved appellants Nos. 2, 6, 8, 13 and 14 through the counsel appearing before the trial court.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted“

It is further submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above dasti notice was handed over to Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Counsel for the appellant Nos.1, 3-5, 9 and 10 for effecting service of notice for alternative arrangement on Appellant Nos.2, 6, 8, 13 and 14 through the counsel appearing for these appellants in trial court and file affidavit with proof of service.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Counsel for Nos.1, 3-5, 9 and 10 has instead of filing Affidavit with proof of service of notice of alternative arrangement of appellants has filed affidavit of sending notice to counsel representing appellants at Trial Court.(Copy of Affidavit is enclosed herewith) He was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 23.5.2014 to file Affidavit with proof of service in respect of Appellant Nos.2,6,8,13 and 14 but needful has not been done so far.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on Appellant Nos.2, 6, 8, 13 and 14

Original record has been received from High Court.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders with this report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR