

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4165/2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants invited the attention of this Court to the affidavit of service dated 3.05.2014 to show that the Order of this Court dated 5.02.2014 is complied with.

After perusing the affidavit, it is not found satisfactory that the notice to the unserved appellant Nos. 2, 6, 8, 13 and 14 is served upon the counsel who appeared before the trial court. Therefore, the learned counsel for the appellants is directed to comply with the aforesaid Order dated 5.02.2014 and file the proof of service of notice on the aforesaid

appellants within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.08.14  
17:59:47 IST

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER