

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s).4165/2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 10/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. R.K. Gupta, who appears on behalf of Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate-on-Record, who has entered appearance on behalf of Appellant Nos. 1, 3-5, 9 and 10, that other appellants are not interested in pursuing this appeal and, therefore, this appeal be processed further for final hearing on behalf of the appellants for whom appearance is entered. Ordered accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.11.12
17:13:24 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER