

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4165/2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the
respondent that the counsel is unwell.

List the appeal next week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER