

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4165/2008

KANAILAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR [N.P.]

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Case taken up at the second call. However, nobody appears for either of the parties.

List this matter next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER